———

A
T

E
S

RC-15A/AA

COATS
Rim Clamp
Tire Changer

For servicing single piece
automotive and most light truck
tire/wheel assemblies

=
=
=
T |
[—)

Parts List

READ these instructions before placing unit in service.
KEEP these and other materials delivered with the unit|
in a binder near the machine for ease of reference by
supervisors and operators.

Rav 20A% 1AM | P Hannacev Nriva | aVarana TN LISA 37086 615/641-7533 800/688-6359



t

.y

Sl -, 2 - e e e —

3 o

178 TALL

I" SHORT o, / %

&
ORGUE TO 240FT/18S
as 146 63
]
— ‘D””
175
e

323V

V Indicates similiar parts that are not interchangeable with older
. machines.
When ordering parts always give the following information: {L L Y l‘N ‘(t * Indicates accessory ftems.
\a

(1) Part Number (2) Description (3) Serial Number of Your Machine
- e q ** Use 215 when machine is equipped with 224.
130



ALL AIR RC-15AA

I'Tuiislu.é':'—]
[LMTER

ELECTRO / PNEUMATIC RC-15A
AIR SYSTEM "% g &

153
384
¢80
..‘_ﬂ\ . ,// -
[PRESSURE | g -
! LIMITER Py : l
3 o |
N EFeR To PAGE S Eh g
FOR PRESSURE i
LMITER DETAIL 1 6 i
wl Y
e \./"*159 3 BLEY
- ' J 5‘ g_s\ 9
’% Yeo ﬁi ,1_7..--«"
- 7
, | s
14 336 L 205
);g 33
o g 204
3w 338

¥ indicates similiar parts that are not interchangeable with oider machines.



N % : F

e - - m— 7 _ /

[WRPSINI S

e MRS
2 kd ) F {A jﬁ-‘} A~ "\;e‘
4 . . ¥

EF. PART % REF. PART ‘ REF. PART E REF. PART : REF. PART

NO. NUMBER Une LalPTION NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION NO. NUMBER UESCRIPTION NO. NUMBER . LION
1 181355 Chassis . .................. 65 108300 3/8° SelfTap Screw......... 131 104673  Bushing (1/4 Vaive) 197 101898 3/8" Hose Fitting........... 332 601018 4mm Hex Nut..............
2 150128 Cable Connector........... 68 108302 3/8" Whiz Lock Screw....... 132 106300 3/8 SelfTap Screw 198 181175 10mm x 42" Nylon Tube..... 333 800362 emm x 20mm HHLCS........
3 161129  Bracket-Cable Connector.... 67 325018  Bracket 133 181317  Brk't Infiation Pedal......... 200 181121 14" x 50" Hose®............ 334 329058 Reverse Pedal Stop.........
4 120325 5M18-18x 1" SWHS. ....... 68 600312 Screw......... 134 230888  Pedal Inflation.............. 201 410419  Alr Chuck.........c.coonns 335 106350 End Cap 3/4” Vaive.........
6§V 3371867  Nozzle, Alr-Fiate............ 68 325019  Spring Leaf.. 135 104613  5/8" Ext Lock Washer....... 202 120271 14" x 9" Hose............. 336 104651  Spring /4" Vaive...
[ 180230 Bead Loosener Spring....... 70 425020 (o7, WP 136 104611 58" Jam Nut NF. .......... 203 104573  3/4" Straight Fitting......... 337 104652 Poppet 3/4" Valve...........
7 430830 Tee 10 x 10mm x 1/4 BSFT. . 71 432065 Switch Guyad........ .... 137 120424  ¥8* Washer HD Nut........ 204 101348  3/4" Hose Clamp........... 338 106298 /4" Valve Ported 1/4-18 NPT
8 418350 18 BSPT x 14mm Elbow Assy 72 435363  Switch Tﬁlctsg ... 138 106303 /8" Whiz Lock Nut......... 205 181323 3/4" x 4° Hose............. 339 181297 St Ftg 5/8° Hosex 34 NPT. ..
9 000240 WaSheY . e cius: o 73 325288 Support For Switch......... 139 181137 38" x 2414 HHCS. ........ 208 181374 10mm X 15-1/4" Nylon Tube.. 340 181324 5/8° 1.0. Hose x 40°.........
10 §3t7g8~ BL. Stainiess Cylinder. /50 o374 600362 Screw 140 181181  ShimKlt..............oens 207 414867  Fitting-1/4° BSPTx8mm Tube. 341 104674 Bushing 3/4" Valve..........
17 41643 BL. Cylinder Seal Kit. I ;L?/? 75 600211 Washer 141 107234 114" x 3/8" Brass Fitting..... 208 181158 Bmm x 3312 Nylon Tube.... 342 104612  3/4° Lock Washer...........
12 181128  Pad-Lift Tool Holder......... 76 600575  Screw 3mm 142 101312 Reducing Bushing.......... 200 180173  6mm x 25" Nylon Tube. ..... 343 104610 34" Jam NutNF...........
13 430828 O-Ring, AirFlate............ 77 600195  Washer 143 107715 38X 112 HHCS. ......... 210 180162 6mm x 1212 Nylon Tube.... 344 181316 Plate / Rod WIASSY..........
14 600150 6mm Hex Nut.............. , 78 600349  Screw 14457 181656  Tower/ Air Receiver Red.... 211 101018 3/8" Machine Bushing....... 345 600992 t4mm Hex Nut.............
15 600211  Washer.................... 79 600209  Washer 145 180060 Decal Waming............. 212 181180  3/4" Grade 8 Heavy Hex Nut. 348 431864  Screw Cyl Mtg-14mm.......
16 600407 6mm x 25mm HHCS. ...... 80 425287 Connecting Rod............ 146 181172 4" NC. x 74/2" Bolt....... 213 143598 34" Reg Hex Nut........... 347 181353  5/16-18x1-3/8 HHCS (1A Pdi Mig)
17 181330  Side Pane! Assy............ 81 404283  Lever For Switch........... 147 120325 5/18" x 1" SWHS. ......... 214 181178 34" NPT x 45° St. Ell....... 348 000591 U4-20 Lock Nut. ...........
18 181380  Lube Btl. & Lift Tool Holder. . 82 600211 WBSHOT. ... vve s 148 181183  §/16 Nylon Lock Nut........ 215+ « 181603  Power Cord (CSA)........... 349 301141 1/4” - Flat Washer. ..

19 106301 V4" SeifTap Screw.......... 83 601257 Nut...............concennn 149 181027  Screw-Swing Arm-Ad)...... 216 180150  Decal - Air Ring Warning. .. .. 350 190134  14-20 x 3/4 HHCS.

20 106259 lube Bottle................ 84 600368 Screw..................een 150 181048 1"-t4Jam Nut............. 217 000481 14" x 68" Hose............. 351 181347  10mm Xx 10" Nylon Tube.....
21 000491  Lube Applicator............ 85 600025 Snap Ring................. 151 181026  Knob Adjusting............. 218+77 181619  Motorcycle Kit(Tall)...:..... 352 106188  Strainer Screen.............
22 430679  Bead Lifting Tool COATS. . ... 86 BOOMT  NUt..........coooniinnnen 152 108572  Inflation Waming Decal... ... 219457235207  Motorcycle Clamp (Tall)...... 35377 330190 Barrel BL.Cyl..............
23 600951 Hex Nut 10mm............. 87 330737  Switch Pedal............... 153 107985  Flange Alr Gauge WiPins....  220» 225640 Motor Cycle Shoe Adapter... 354 600320  8mm x 20mm SHCS........
24 600215 Washer.................... 88 428682  Switch Control Spring....... 154 107517  Gauge Lens, Screw On...... 221 104506  #10-24 Self Tapping Screw... 355 233127  Piston/Rod Assy BL. Cyl...
25 414344 Pulley Transmission......... 89 425014  Connecting Rod............ 155 107983  Plastic Fastener Gauge Mtg.. 222 105822 Hose Clamp............... 356%7 330217 Front Cap BL.Cyl..........
26 600887 KBy ...............coceeons 90 600212 Washer.................... 157 104968  Safety Valve................ 223 181358  Alr-Flate Pedal Guard-Red... 357 600212 Washer....................
27 230817 Transmission............... 91 60137 Nut.............c.coeeeeenn 158 181138 3/4-1VA NPT Tee.......... .. 224+» 181587  Circuit Breaker (CSA)....... 358 600112 Bmm Hex Nut..............
28 181099 VBelt..................... 92 410628  Pedal Return Spring......... 159 181140 4 NPT Close Nipple....... 226 301142 14" Spring Lock Washer.... 350+ 108028  Tire Spreader..............
20 323158 Clamp. . ....coveeeninoss 93 330735 Table Top Pedal............ 160 101428 226 150441 1/4" Starlock Washer........ 360+« 181329 Spreader Base/Rim Clamp. .
3077 333856 Cover Clamp Carrier> I3 90‘1 94 330738  Bead Loosening Pedal....... 161 000580 227 107440 14" Hex Nut............... 361+ 181563  Strap Accessory Tray........
31 601046  10mm x 55mm H.HCS. ,S.‘sor‘* 95 419888 Spring Washer............. 162 000378 228 181582  Cord Brk'r To Switch........ 362+ 181552  Accessory Tay.............
32 801022 8mm Self Lock Hex Nut..... 98 309358 163 181039 229 109531 inflation Brk't........ 363+ 181554 Kit Accessory Tray..........
33 330826 Teble Top.................. 97 60011 164 103737 Release Valve.............. 230 143254  Wire Splice........ 364 430829 14" BSPT x 14 Eibow Assy..
34 600328  10mm x 20mm SHCS. ..... 88 600213 165 428948 8mm x 25mm SBHCS. .... 231 106285  1/4° Hose 18° LG 365 181616  Socket Head Set Screw..... /
35<7 233857 Clamp Carrier.............. 99 600379 186 181074  Knob Vertical Slide 232 181120  W4* Hose ‘7" LG........... 266 109784 Ftng .............ooeeens
36 223783  Pivot Plate Assembly. . 100 333506 Pedal Assy Pivot Axle Stniss. 187 423765  Spring................ © 233** 181581  Floor Plate (CSAA).......... 367C 108968 GAUQGE..........ocooiinions
37 323792  Pivot Cup . 101 324273  Base Casting Foot Pedals... 168 181038  Pivot Pin Swing Am........ 234 430981 Switch Cover............... 400 109467 GAUQE...........ociiiieeen
38 600212 Washer................o.os 102 600975 Pin...........c.oocennns 1897 181614 Swing Arm (Red)........... 235 181615  Spacer Vertical Slide........ 401 109481 14 -1/8 Bushing............
39 600372 8mm x 18mm HHLCS. ...... 103 2285199  Double Vaive Comp......... 170 181095  1-5/8 Snap Ring. ... .. 300 181190  Air Motor 402 181392 Regulator..............o...
40%7 233859  Clamp Carrler Cyl. MtQ. ... 104 422682 Muffler.................... 171 100879 Handle Grip.......... L. 301 181204 Sheave.................... 403 000378  1/4° Straight Fitting. . .......
41 223785 Pivot Link..........cc0nuen 105 600211 Washer.......cooovvnnceens 172 181082 Lock Handle Lift Cam....... 302 181205 VBelt......c.cciiiienianen 404 101428 1/4" Hose Clamp...........
42 323796 Pivot Spacer............... 106 600411 SOMBW .. .. cvvmecnnrannnns 173 181035 Lift Pin-Lock Plate......... 303 181200 Angle WIASSY.............. 405 109472 1/8* inkine Filter............
43 323795 Washer.................... 107 181056  Pedal Guard 174 181174 12 x 13 Std Hex Nut........ 304 181196  Brk't, Alr Motor............. 406 109469  Volume Chamber...........
445y 433878 12mm x 7Smm HHCS. ..... 108 181173  Front Pad BL 175 181032  Lock Plate Vert-Slide........ 305 120325 5M6° x1° SWHS. ......... 407 109470  Tee-/8” Male Branch........
45 801251 12mm x 20mm SHCS. ..... 109 181181 518" x 1" BSHCS. ........ 178 130023 V2" -13x 21/2 SHSS. ..... {306 120490  1/2-14 Reducing Bushing... 408 109471 18" Close Nipple...........
46 414842  90° Threaded Connector..... 10 181085 CenterPad................. 177 327728  Vertical Slide. . 307 419140  Fitting ¥/4 BSPT-10mm Tube. 409 109468  Pressure Repeater..........
47 223810  Cylinder Table Top.......... 1M 224000 ShO®..................eeen 178 417824 ORING.........covvnoenns 308 181191  Valve-Quick Exhaust ....... 410 104844 U8 Straight Fitting.........
48 417408 Stralght Fitting Assy BSPT. . 112 402177 Knob Shoe Handie 179 801274 10mm x 12mm Set Screw.... = 309 181207 38 NPT Close Nipple....... an 181145 1/4* Hose x 8° LG ..
49 181162  Table Top SealKit.......... 113 324008  12mm Allen-Head Boit 180 600946  10mm X 18mm Set Screw.... 310 181195 1/2-3/8 NPT Reducing EN.... 412 104969  Air Check Valve............
50 601218  16mm x 35mm HHCS. ..... 114 409650  Spring Washer 48t 235110 Combo Tool Head WIRoller. . b3t 181206 Muffler..............oeen 413 000580 1/4* Close Nipple...........
51 330824  Washer, Table Top.......... 115 422255  Nut 12mm 182 322738  Conical Roller | 312 000525 56 Lock Nut.............. 414 108964 14" Tee With 18" Port.....
52 425013  Straight Fitting Assy. BS.PT. 116 181348 Bead Loosener Arm-Red.... 183 418892 Pin-Roller................. 313 181215  10mm x 22° Nylon Tube..... A5 109468 Valve.................-
53 230778  Table Top Spider 17 600372 8mm x 18mm HHCS. ...... 184 601091 6mm X 5mm Set Screw..... © 314 181214 10mm x 20° Nylon Tube..... 416 000643 14" BrassTee.......... .
54 230827 Rotary Coupling e 18 323901 185 424275 Washer.................... . 317 181211 3/8” 1.D. x 18" Hose......... 417 143169 V4" - 20 Whiz Lock Nut......
55 423781 ORING ....oovvivvenvnnnns 119 601242 188 600379 10mm x 20mm HHLCS. ..... 318 000372 4" NPTSLEN............. 418 120408 114" - 20 x 1-3/4 HHCS. .....
56 180178 Motor Cable Assy.......... 21 601045 187 424098 BUMPEr ... ovvevanecnnnns 319 109797 Brkt-Fiiter / Lubricator . . .. ... 419 103649 1/4° Hose X 12° G
57 180217 5016 x 3/8 Soc. Set Screw.... 122 102278 188  60011¢ [T N 320 181192  Filter / Lubricator Assy...... 420 333524 YA NUt. . ..o
58 180048 Motor Pulley............... 123 - 323903 Bead Loosener Am Pin..... 189 108285 174" Hose X 1B™............ kval 107413 3818 X 1" x 1 SelfTap Screw 421 417815 114°Aluminum Washer
59 180558 Key Motor................. 124 180174  Cord Moided Piug.......... 190 323902 Pin...........oeeen. 322 180301 12-13x 1" SWHS.......... 422 433552 14" to 48" Fitting..........
60 181162  3/4° Machine Bushing Black. 425 000378 V4° Brass Straight Fitting... 191 600841 Screw.............. 323 140587 42" -13x 1 ..........e.es 423*<7235740  ATV. Clamp (Talh)..........-
81 126 000843 VA" Tee..................- 192 1BMI3  ¥2*-13 Jam Nut........... 327 229965 Valve-Alr Motor............ 424*<7 181891 ATV. Clamp Kit (Tall)........
82 127 105671  End Cap (14 Vaive) .. 183 181375  VA"1/4" x66" Hose......... 328 601022 6mmHex Nut.............. 425* 435885 Drop Center Aid...........-

128 102468 Poppet Spring.............. 194 180163 6mm x 18-1/2° Nylon Tube.. 329 181193 Stop Pedal................. 428 000591 174" Locknut...........conn

63 128 104849 Poppet (U4 Vaive)........... 195 101427 . 330 329056 Link-Rotation Pedal. .. 427 181384 Clamp Filter Lubricator...y. .
- 130 104600 Valve Comp................ 198 181147 331 60029t 4mm x 30mm HHCS........ 428 108802 14-20% 2" Lg HHCS.....




N -

o

y i ET—— -

{EF.  PART - REF.  PART REF.  PART o REF.  PART REF.  PART
NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION NO. NUMBER DESURIPTION
1 181355 Chassis ..........oovaiens 85 108300 38" SelfTap Screw......... 13t 104673 Bushing (1/4 Valve).......... 197 101898 3/8" Hose Fitting. .......... 332 601018 Amm Hex Nut..............
2 150128 Cable Connector........... 86 106302  3/8° Whiz Lock Screw....... 132 106300 3/8 SelfTap Screw.......... 198 181175 10mm x 42" Nyion Tube..... 333 600362 6mm x 20mm HHCS........
3 181129  Bracket-Cable Connector.... 67 325018 Brackel..................-- 133 181317 Brk't Infiation Pedal.. .. 200 18112t 14" x 50" Hose............ 334 320058 Reverse Pedal Stop.........
4 120325 5116-18x 1" SWHS. ....... 68 600312 SCrew.................o-cc 134 230888  Pedal Inflation.............. 201 410419  Air Chuck..........ooonnne 335 106350 End Cap 3/4" Valve.........
6%/ 337187  Nozzle, Air-Fiate............ 69 325019  Spring Leaf.... 135 104613  5/8° Ext Lock Washer....... 202 120271 14° x 9" Hose............. 336 104651 Spring 34" Valve...........
6 180230  Bead Loosener Spring....... 70 425020 Cam.............eeeeeices 126 104611 S8 Jam NutNF .......... 203 104573  3/4° Straight Fitting......... 337 104652 Poppet 34" Valve...........
7 430830 Tee 10 x 10mm x /4 BSPT. . 71 432065 Switch Guard.............- 137 120424 V8" Washer HD Nut........ 204 101346 3/4" Hose Clamp........... 338 106208  3/4” Valve Ported 1/4-18 NPT
8 418350 18 BSPT x 14mm Elbow Assy 72 435363 Switch...............ocee 138 106303 /8" Whiz Lock Nut......... 205 181323 314" x 4" Hose............. 339 181297 St Ftg 5/8” Hosex3/4 NPT...
9 000240 Washer...................- 73 325288 139 181137  ¥8° x 214 HHCS ........ 206 181374  10mm x 151/4" Nylon Tube.. 340 181324 58" 1.D. Hose x 0 .........
10 231706  BL. Stainiess Cylinder...... 74 600362 140 181161  Shim Kit.......ooooiiiiiies 207 414867  Fitting-V4” BSPTx8mm Tube. 341 104674  Bushing 314" vaive..........
1157 181642  BL. Cylinder Seal Kit....... 75 600211 141 107234 V4" x 38" Brass Fitting..... 208 181158  Bmm x 33/2 Nyion Tube.... 342 104612 34 Lock Washer...........
12 181128 Pad-Lift Tool Holder......... 76 600575 142 101312 Reducing Bushing.......... 209 180173  6mm Xx 25" Nylon Tube...... 343 104610 4" Jam NutN.F............
13 430828 O-Ring, Air-Flate............ 77 600195 143 10775 38 x 142 HHCS. ......... 210 180162 6mm x 122 Nylon Tube.... 344 181316 Plate / Rod WIASSY..........
14 600150 6mm Hex Nut.............. 78 600349 14457 181856  Tower/ Air Receiver Red.... 211 101018  3/8" Machine Bushing....... 345 600992 t4mm Hex Nut.............
15 600211  Washer.................... 79 600209 145 180060 Decal Waming............. 212 181180  3/4° Grade 8 Heavy Hex Nut. 346 431864  Screw Cyl Mtg-t4mm. ... ...
16 600407 6mm x 25mm HHCS. ...... 80 425287 Connecting Rod............ 146 181172 4" NC. x 74/2° Bolt....... 213 143508 34" RegHex Nut........... 347 181353  5/1618x1-3/8 HHCS (1A Pdi Mig)
17 181330 Side Panel Assy............ 81 404283 tever For Switch........... 147 120325 516" x 1° SWHS. ......... 214 181178  3/4° NPT x 45" St. Ell....... 348 000591 144-20 Lock Nut............
18 181380  Lube BUl. & Lift Tool Holder.. 82 600211 148 181183 516 Nylon Lock Nut........ 215+ + 181603  Power Cord (CSA)........... 349 30141 /4" - Flat Washer...........
18 106301  1/4" Seli-Tap Screw.......... 83 601257 149 181027  Screw-Swing Arm-Adj...... 216 180150  Decal - Air Ring Warning. ... 350 190134  1/4-20 x 34 HHCS.
20 106259 Lube Bottle................ 84 600368 Screw.................oeec 150 181048 1" -t4 Jam Nut............. 217 000481 14" x 6" Hose............. 351 181347  10mm x 10" Nylon Tube.....
21 000491  Lube Applicator............ 85 600025 Snap Ring................. 159 181026  Knob Adjusting............. 218+77 181619  Motorcycle Kit(Tall)......... 352 106188  Strainer Screen.............
22 430679  Bead Lifting Tool COATS. ... 88 800 Nut............cc.oooeenn 152 109572  Infiation Warning Decal. ... .. 219+57235207  Motorcycle Clamp (Tall)...... 353V 330190 Barrel BL.Cyl..............
23 600951 Hex Nut tOmm............. 87 330737 Switch Pedal............... 153 107085  Flange Air Gauge WiPins.... 220+ 225640  Motor Cycle Shoe Adapter... 354 600320  8mm X 20mm SHCS........
24 600215 WaSher . ........ccovernnns 88 428682 Switch Controt Spring....... 154 107517 Gauge Lens, Screw on...... 221 104596 #10-24 Self Tapping Screw. .. 355 233127 Piston / Rod Assy BL. Cyl. ..
25 414344 Pulley Transmission......... 89 425014  Connecting Rod............ 155 107983  Plastic Fastener Gauge Mtg.. 222 105822 Hose Clamp............... 3567 330217 Front Cap BL. Cyl..........
26 600667 Key.................oeees 90 600212 Washer...................: 157 104968 Safety Valve................ 223 181359  Air-Flate Pedal Guard -Red... 357 600212  Washer....................
27 230817  Transmission............... 91 60M37  Nut.............cc..eeeeee 158 181139 34-HA NPT Tee............ 224+ * 181587  Circuit Breaker (CSA)....... 358 600112  Bmm Hex Nut..
28 181089  V-Belt..................oes 92 410628  Pedal Return Spring......... 159 181140 ¥4 NPT Close Nipple....... 225 301142 14" Spring Lock Washer.... 350+ 108028  Tire Spreader
29 323156 Clamp............ooeoees 93 330735 Table Top Pedal............ 180 101428 Hose Clamp............... 226 150441 14" Starlock Washer........ 360« 181320  Spreader Base!Rim Clamp. .
3057 333856 Cover Clamp Carrier........ 94 330736 Bead Loosening Pedal....... 161 000580 U4 NPT Close Nipple....... 227 107440 V4" Hex Nut............... 361+ 181553  Strap Accessory Tray........
31 601046  10mm x 55mm HHCS. ..... 95 419888  Spring Washer 162 000376 90° Fitting................. 228 181582  Cord Brk'r To Switch........ 362+ 181552  Accessory Tray.............
32 601022 6mm Self Lock Hex Nut..... 96 309358  Washer 163 181039 Manifold................hne 229 109531  Inflation Brk't.............. 363+ 181554  Kit Accessory Tray..........
33 330826 Teble Top.................. 97 60011 Nut.................ooeens 164 103737 Release Valve.............. 230 143254 Wire Splice................ 364 430829  1/4° BSPT x 14 Elbow Assy..
34 600328  10mm x 20mm SHCS. ..... 98 600213  Washer 165 428948 Bmm x 25mm S.BHCS. .... 231 106285 14" Hose 18° LG........... 385 181616  Socket Head Set Screw.....
3557 233857 Clamp Carrier.............. 99 600379  Screw 166 181074 Knob Vertical Slide 232 181120 V4" Hose‘7" LG........... 366 100784  FIMING ... ...oooooiiieeees
36 223793  Pivot Plate Assembly........ 100 333506  Pedal Assy Pivot Axle Stniss. 167 423785  Spring.............cooeeees 233* * 181581  Floor Plate (CSA).......... 367 108968 GAUGE.........ccoooioiiee-
37 323792 Piot Cup..............oinn 101 324273  Base Casting Foot Pedals... 168 181038  Pivot Pin Swing Am........ 234 430991 Switch Cover............... 400 109467  GAUQE. . ......o.oiocioonen
38 600212 Washer.................... 102 600975 Pin............coooeeeen 1697 181614 Swing Arm (Red)........... 235 181615  Spacer Vertical Slide........ 401 109481  1/4-18 Bushing............
39 600372 8mm x 16mm HHCS. ...... 103 228519  Double Valve Comp......... 170 181095 15B8Snap Ring............. 300 181190  Air Motor...........cconnne 402 181392 Regulator.................-
4057 233858  Clamp Carrer Cyl. Mtg. ... 104 422682 Muffler.................... 171 100078 Handle Grip................ 301 181204 Sheave...................- 403 000378  1/4" Straight Fitting.........
41 223785 Pivot Link..........oeeee 105 600211 Washer.. .... 172 181082  Lock Handle Lift Cam....... 302 181205 V-Bel...............ooeees 404 101428 /4" Hose Clamp...........
42 323796 Pivot Spacer............... 106 600411 SCTEW .. .. ccvvevvnnrannnens 173 181035 Lift Pin- Lock Plate......... 303 181200 Angle WIASSy.............. 405 109472 18" Inline Filter............
43 323795 Washer.................... 107 181056 Pedal Guard............... 174 181174 12 x 13 Std Hex Nut........ 304 181196  Brk't, Air Motor............. 406 109469 Volume Chamber...........
44y7 433878 12mm x 75mm HHCS. ... 108 181173 FrontPadBL.............. 175 181032  Lock Plate VertSlide........ 305 120325 516" x 1" SWHS. ......... 407 109470  Tee-V/8" Male Branch........
45 601251 12mm x 20mm SHCS. ..... 109 181181 518" x 1" BSHCS. ........ 176 130023  42° -13 x 242 SHSS. ..... 308 120490  1/2-1/4 Reducing Bushing... 408 108471 18" Close Nipple
46 414842  90° Threaded Connector. . ... 110 181065 CenterPad................. 177 327729  Vertical Slide 307 419140  Fitting 1/4 BSPT-10mm Tube. 409 109468  Pressure Repealer..........
47 223810  Cylinder Table Top.......... 1M1 224000 ShOB.................. .. 178 417824 ORINg...........oeeiinns 308 181191  Valve-Quick Exhaust ....... 410 104844 /8" Straight Fitting.........
48 417408  Straight Fitting Assy BSPT. . 12 402177 Knob Shoe Handle.......... 179 601274  10mm x 12mm Set Screw.... 308 181207  3i8 NPT Close Nippte....... 411 181145 /4" Hose x 8° LG....
49 181162  Table Top Seal Kit.......... 113 324008  12mm Allen-Head Boit 180 600948  10mm x 18mm Set Screw.... 310 18195 412. 38 NPT Reducing EIl.... 412 104969  Air Check Vaive............
50 601216 1Bmm x 35mm HHCS. ..... 114 409650 Spring Washer............. 181 235110 Combo Tool Head WiRoller. . 3t 181206 Muffler................choe 413 000580 V4" Close Nipple...........
§1 330824  Washer, Table Top.......... 115 422255 Nut 122mm................. 182 322738 Conical Roller.............. 312 000525 5/16 Lock Nut.............. 414 108964 V4" Tee With 18" Port.
§2 425013  Stralght Fitting Assy. BS.PT. 116 181348  Bead Loosener Arm-Red.... 183 418892 Pin-Roller................. 313 181215  10mm x 22" Nylon Tube.. ... 415 109466  Valve............c..oooeees
§3 230778  Table Top Spider 17 600372 Bmm x 16mm HHCS. ...... 184 601091 6mm x 5Smm Set Screw..... 314 181214 10mm X 20" Nylon Tube..... 416 000643 WA" BrassTee.............-
54 230827  Rotary Coupling. .. 18 323901 Washer..............coo--- 185 424275 317 181211 38" 1D.x 18" Hose......... A7 143160 14" - 20 Whiz Lock Nut. .....
55 423781 ORIng...............oooe 119 601242 18 x 1.5mm Pitch Lock Nut.. 186 600379 318 000372 V4" NPTSLEN............. 418 120408 14" -20 x +-3/4 HHCS. ...
§6 180178  Motor Cable Assy.......... 121 601045 Washer...............-...- 187 424096 319 109797  Brkt-Filter/ Lubricator ....... 419 103649 - 14° Hose x 12" LG.........
57 180217 518 x V8 Soc. Set Screw.... 122 102278 118" x 1* Cotter Pin......... 188 60011 320 181192  Filter/ Lubricator Assy...... 420 333524  UA'NUL..........eeeeooeen
58 180048 Motor Pulley............... 123 323903 Bead Loosener Arm Pin..... 189 106285 321 107413 ¥B16 x 1" x 1 SeifTap Screw 421 417815  V4°Aluminum Washer. ......
59 180558 Key Motor................. 124 180174  Cord Molded Plug...... .... 180 323902 322 180301  12-13x 1" SWHS.......... 422 433552 14" to V/8° Fitting
60 181182 34" Machine Bushing Black. 125 000378 V4" Brass Straight Fitting... 191 600841 323 140567 2" 13X 1 .............ns 423*J235740  ATV. Clamp (Tall) ..
61 108303 38" Whiz Lock Nut......... 126 000843 V4" Tee................... 192 181113 327 229965  Valve - Air Motor 424*<7 181891  ATV. Clamp Kit (Tall)........
62 18100 Motor......... RO 127 105671 End Cap (V4 Vaive).......... 193 181375  V4"14° x8B° Hose......... 328 601022 6mm Hex Nut.............. 425% 435685 Drop Center Aid............
180838  Motor, Capacitor Only....... 128 102488  Poppet Spring.............. 194 180183 6mm x 161/2° Nylon Tube.. 329 181193 Stop Pedal.............. ¢ 426 000591 14" Locknut
61 180560 Ground Jumper............. 120 104849  Poppet (V4 Vaive)........... 195 101427 Hose Clamp..............- 330 329056 ‘Link-Rotation Pedal 427 181384  Clamp Filter Lubricator. ... ..

- imcmaa O

nn PYYTYL) LY TRORY RT7 LR YT N 600291 4mm x 30mm HHCS. ... .. 428 109802 114 -20 x 2° Lg. HHCS.



	Button1: 
	Button2: 


